TEL：+86-513-83639777                               - 1 / 5-                             http://www.jjwdz.com
                                 Rev.4.0 Feb.23 2024
JSKT110/JSKH110
Description
1) A package of series of two chips.
2) With high thermal conductivity DBC as the insulation.
3) Welding by vacuum welding technology, which provide high reliability.
Typical Application

of module is installed, attention should be paid to the corresponding connection of each pin. After the
completion of the connection, do not plug and pull out the lead of the control electrode freely.
Ordering Information
JS       KT      110    /   16
KT: Thyristor module
KH: Thyristor and diode module
IT(AV)/IF(AV)=106A
12:VDSM/VRSM≥1300V
16:VDSM/VRSM≥1700V
18:VDSM/VRSM≥1900V
JieJie Semiconductor Co., Ltd
Performance Curves
FIG.1:Power dissipation vs. on-state current
(per thyristor or diode)
PT(AV)/PF(AV)(W)
0                           50                         100                        150
IT(AV)/IF(AV)(A)
40
0
10-2                        10-1                          1                          10
FIG.2: Maximum transient thermal impedance
                           junction to case(per thyristor or diode)
TP(s)
Rth(j-c)(℃/W)
0.0
0.1
80
200
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
DC
30
60
90
120
120
160
rec.15
sin.180 rec.180
cont.
TEL：+86-513-83639777                               - 5 / 5-                             http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.3:Forward characteristics
     (per thyristor or diode)
IF(A)/IT(A)
0                   0.5                  1.0                 1.5                 2.0
120
320
VF(V)/VT(V)
0
FIG.4: Relative variations of gate trigger current, holding
current and latching current versus junction temperature
-40                  -20                           0                             20                       40                         60                        80                     100                120   140